
NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel...................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets...................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings................................................

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

% %

% %

26,353

4,841

129,933,717

37,006,826

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards

1 /

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

8,222

4,072

12,165

1,659

235

83,169,835

12,233,953

18,492,193

13,095,332

2,942,405

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,646

469

1,987

602

137

24,110,546

1,588,650

1,869,553

8,005,016

1,433,061

12.65

8.05

10.55

7.71

106,462

6,497

139,843

26,353

8,190

4,745

31.2

15.5

46.2

6.3

0.9

100

64.0

9.4

14.2

10.1

2.3

100

34.0

9.7

41.0

12.4

2.8

100

65.2

4.3

5.1

21.6

3.9

100

ILLINOIS

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Million

Million

Million

Million

Million

Population..................................................................................

Licensed Drivers..........................................................................

Vehicles Registered Excluding Motorcycles...............................

Passenger Cars Registered......................................................

Annual Gallons of Fuel Consumed............................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'......................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings...............................................

Million



ILLINOIS
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

STATE 10,714 2,763.00 655.01

3,141.62 2,070.56COUNTY

193.79 389 2,742.05 70,282.98

MUNICIPAL 1,562.03 5,480 3,054.07 28,836.16

TOTAL

3,074

5,234

5,714

777

200

386

8,240

4,191

                      AVMTSYSTEM

2,169.53 31,113 5,878.94

0.00 0 1,865 1,127.16 4,564

0.00 0 40

0.00 0 574

2,169.53 31,113

232.47

9.94

77.26

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

5,046.46

5,366.13 8,761.9226,384 21,148 21,700.74 14,800 101,844.71 13,017

16,512.94 69,007

20,00833,529.52

73,228.76 5,397

12,05016,571.81

239,053

AADT
 Per 
Mile

11,449

TOWNSHIP

1,992

202

1,635

139,843.03 2,086

12

12

52

24

100

65

11

5

19

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

106,462

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

2,086

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

2,169.53 0.00 31,1132,169.53

5,046.46 239,053

5,878.94 10,714

2,763.00 3,074

655.01 200

4,873.35

5,130.15

1,432.63

2.69

173.11

748.79

1,330.37

652.32

13,608.35 2,904.59 16,512.94 69,007

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

232.47

1,127.16

13,141.62

2,070.56

0

1,865

4,564

5,234

386

Miles                                  AVMT 

16,571.81 12,050

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

9.94

193.79

2,742.05

70,282.98

0

40

389

777

4,191

73,228.76 5,397

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

77.26

1,562.03

3,054.07

28,836.16

33,529.52

0

574

5,480

5,714

8,240

20,008

TOTAL

2,169.53

5,366.13

8,761.92

21,700.74

73

139,843.03

31,113

26,384

21,148

14,800

13,017

106,462

2

4

6

16

100

101,844.71

29

25

20

14

12

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

13,471

6,613

1,868

350

39,291

                - 282 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,130

1,255

42,046,547

22,297,274

1 /

District 1

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,754

325

338

690

23

29,141,846

2,377,612

702,113

9,646,010

178,967

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

735

77

70

355

18

14,782,217

559,843

127,904

6,661,949

165,361

58,312

24,097

3,130

1,627

728

56.0

10.4

10.8

22.0

0.7

100

69.3

5.7

1.7

22.9

0.4

100

58.6

6.1

5.6

28.3

1.4

100

66.3

2.5

0.6

29.9

0.7

100

1

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

1

STATE 4,593 277.19 172.22

714.61 169.58COUNTY

90.89 222 270.68 3,642.62

MUNICIPAL 585.55 2,824 1,338.81 13,192.17

TOTAL

1,100

1,448

4,091

352

116

152

5,308

902

                      AVMTSYSTEM

412.23 17,347 746.57

0.00 0 1,743 776.01 3,877

0.00 0 25

0.00 0 423

412.23 17,347

211.49

3.43

52.81

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

1,440.41

1,708.14 2,199.0215,980 11,515 2,601.29 6,991 17,176.59 6,479

3,048.62 36,945

12,64515,169.34

4,007.62 1,501

7,2201,871.69

137,896

AADT
 Per 
Mile

33,202

TOWNSHIP

10,569

1,026

2,284

24,097.27 6,630

13

8

17

63

100

63

12

3

22

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

58,312

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

6,630

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

412.23 0.00 17,347412.23

1,440.41 137,896

746.57 4,593

277.19 1,100

172.22 116

1,311.01

281.22

22.75

0.00

129.40

465.35

254.44

172.22

2,027.21 1,021.41 3,048.62 36,945

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

211.49

776.01

714.61

169.58

0

1,743

3,877

1,448

152

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,871.69 7,220

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

3.43

90.89

270.68

3,642.62

0

25

222

352

902

4,007.62 1,501

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

52.81

585.55

1,338.81

13,192.17

15,169.34

0

423

2,824

4,091

5,308

12,645

TOTAL

412.23

1,708.14

2,199.02

2,601.29

71

24,097.27

17,347

15,980

11,515

6,991

6,479

58,312

2

7

9

11

100

17,176.59

30

27

20

12

11

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

25,631

14,347

7,363

1,033

115,287

                - 195 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,501

455

14,532,919

2,748,601

1 /

District 2

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,090

581

1,563

222

45

8,852,332

1,510,796

2,059,234

1,266,185

844,373

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

175

60

149

48

23

1,618,663

142,037

171,923

458,460

357,517

9,071

16,982

3,501

842

621

31.1

16.6

44.6

6.3

1.3

100

60.9

10.4

14.2

8.7

5.8

100

38.5

13.2

32.7

10.5

5.1

100

58.9

5.2

6.3

16.7

13.0

100

2

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

2

STATE 986 366.17 59.00

2,068.43 249.74COUNTY

29.31 60 237.46 8,947.67

MUNICIPAL 242.29 736 282.73 2,754.03

TOTAL

286

840

316

70

12

64

629

578

                      AVMTSYSTEM

305.17 2,214 780.77

0.00 0 111 65.93 184

0.00 0 9

0.00 0 129

305.17 2,214

15.07

2.73

17.52

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

557.94

593.26 1,118.302,096 1,965 2,954.79 1,512 12,010.44 1,284

2,069.05 5,346

1,8093,296.57

9,217.17 716

1,1992,399.17

18,481

AADT
 Per 
Mile

7,078

TOWNSHIP

1,369

213

1,504

16,981.96 1,463

12

14

54

19

100

59

13

8

20

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

9,071

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,463

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

305.17 0.00 2,214305.17

557.94 18,481

780.77 986

366.17 286

59.00 12

541.50

753.22

214.76

0.09

16.44

27.55

151.41

58.91

1,814.74 254.31 2,069.05 5,346

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

15.07

65.93

2,068.43

249.74

0

111

184

840

64

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,399.17 1,199

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

2.73

29.31

237.46

8,947.67

0

9

60

70

578

9,217.17 716

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

17.52

242.29

282.73

2,754.03

3,296.57

0

129

736

316

629

1,809

TOTAL

305.17

593.26

1,118.30

2,954.79

71

16,981.96

2,214

2,096

1,965

1,512

1,284

9,071

2

3

7

17

100

12,010.44

24

23

22

17

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

9,681

4,815

1,402

293

19,874

                - 86 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,750

442

12,094,253

1,601,325

1 /

District 3

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

919

598

2,053

165

15

6,833,749

1,503,531

3,319,665

404,916

32,392

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

141

49

204

40

8

1,129,061

142,137

224,330

87,560

18,238

7,590

16,851

3,750

1,165

596

24.5

15.9

54.7

4.4

0.4

100

56.5

12.4

27.4

3.3

0.3

100

31.9

11.1

46.2

9.0

1.8

100

70.5

8.9

14.0

5.5

1.1

100

3

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

3

STATE 835 437.37 72.91

1,984.86 225.65COUNTY

18.38 22 240.32 10,037.27

MUNICIPAL 112.48 278 175.19 1,917.01

TOTAL

341

645

184

63

7

28

355

573

                      AVMTSYSTEM

328.44 2,781 748.73

0.00 0 0 60.50 97

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

328.44 2,781

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

492.12

492.12 940.091,381 1,232 2,837.74 1,233 12,252.84 962

2,079.57 5,346

8162,204.68

10,295.97 658

7702,271.01

13,812

AADT
 Per 
Mile

7,043

TOWNSHIP

929

175

1,014

16,851.23 1,234

12

13

61

13

100

70

10

9

11

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

7,590

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,234

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

328.44 0.00 2,781328.44

492.12 13,812

748.73 835

437.37 341

72.91 7

491.60

740.26

311.38

0.00

0.52

8.47

125.99

72.91

1,871.68 207.89 2,079.57 5,346

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

60.50

1,984.86

225.65

0

0

97

645

28

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,271.01 770

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

18.38

240.32

10,037.27

0

0

22

63

573

10,295.97 658

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

112.48

175.19

1,917.01

2,204.68

0

0

278

184

355

816

TOTAL

328.44

492.12

940.09

2,837.74

73

16,851.23

2,781

1,381

1,232

1,233

962

7,590

2

3

6

17

100

12,252.84

37

18

16

16

13

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,689

3,591

1,191

215

23,198

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,090

331

8,760,940

1,722,830

1 /

District 4

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

597

363

1,024

85

21

5,968,429

995,256

1,552,122

197,019

48,113

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

106

52

141

18

14

1,330,607

163,721

159,033

33,219

36,250

4,854

11,601

2,090

701

449

28.6

17.4

49.0

4.1

1.0

100

68.1

11.4

17.7

2.2

0.5

100

32.0

15.7

42.6

5.4

4.2

100

77.2

9.5

9.2

1.9

2.1

100

4

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

4

STATE 677 268.10 30.38

1,387.87 261.29COUNTY

7.90 9 148.64 6,275.30

MUNICIPAL 128.84 403 215.05 1,720.19

TOTAL

211

436

198

24

3

28

318

301

                      AVMTSYSTEM

124.69 956 605.31

0.00 0 3 43.64 73

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 2

124.69 956

1.39

0.00

0.99

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

381.37

383.75 785.691,216 1,162 2,019.66 870 8,287.16 650

1,409.85 3,058

9222,065.07

6,431.84 335

5401,694.19

12,102

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,942

TOWNSHIP

873

143

1,223

11,600.95 1,146

12

15

55

18

100

63

11

7

19

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

4,854

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,146

*STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

124.69 0.00 956124.69

381.37 12,102

605.31 677

268.10 211

30.38 3

379.88

584.37

237.46

0.00

1.49

20.94

30.64

30.38

1,326.40 83.45 1,409.85 3,058

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

1.39

43.64

1,387.87

261.29

0

3

73

436

28

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,694.19 540

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

7.90

148.64

6,275.30

0

0

9

24

301

6,431.84 335

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.99

128.84

215.05

1,720.19

2,065.07

0

2

403

198

318

922

TOTAL

124.69

383.75

785.69

2,019.66

71

11,600.95

956

1,216

1,162

870

650

4,854

1

3

7

17

100

8,287.16

20

25

24

18

13

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

8,679

4,053

1,180

215

21,006

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial

*              - State System mileage and AVMT based
                  on Maintenance District boundary, which
                  includes 106 miles outside of District 4



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,753

527

10,508,181

1,300,702

1 /

District 5

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

872

480

2,225

161

15

5,477,510

1,101,210

3,490,186

394,675

44,600

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

98

47

326

47

9

697,626

126,431

305,363

145,538

25,744

6,191

16,145

3,753

1,099

458

23.2

12.8

59.3

4.3

0.4

100

52.1

10.5

33.2

3.8

0.4

100

18.6

8.9

61.9

8.9

1.7

100

53.6

9.7

23.5

11.2

2.0

100

5

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

5

STATE 610 379.90 40.43

1,325.88 215.34COUNTY

21.98 38 431.82 9,962.30

MUNICIPAL 162.05 432 216.63 1,990.46

TOTAL

312

361

228

79

8

20

379

439

                      AVMTSYSTEM

261.02 1,880 605.82

0.00 0 8 54.64 91

0.00 0 6

0.00 0 12

261.02 1,880

4.52

3.68

3.90

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

464.79

476.89 844.491,315 1,171 2,354.23 980 12,208.53 847

1,751.96 4,099

1,0512,373.04

10,419.78 561

4801,600.38

12,890

AADT
 Per 
Mile

6,410

TOWNSHIP

821

148

1,214

16,145.16 1,051

11

10

65

15

100

66

8

9

17

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

6,191

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,051

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

261.02 0.00 1,880261.02

464.79 12,890

605.82 610

379.90 312

40.43 8

459.62

569.41

140.86

0.00

5.17

36.41

239.04

40.43

1,430.91 321.05 1,751.96 4,099

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

4.52

54.64

1,325.88

215.34

0

8

91

361

20

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,600.38 480

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

3.68

21.98

431.82

9,962.30

0

6

38

79

439

10,419.78 561

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

3.90

162.05

216.63

1,990.46

2,373.04

0

12

432

228

379

1,051

TOTAL

261.02

476.89

844.49

2,354.23

76

16,145.16

1,880

1,315

1,171

980

847

6,191

2

3

5

15

100

12,208.53

30

21

19

16

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,552

3,797

1,140

190

19,732

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,279

535

12,869,520

1,273,277

1 /

District 6

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

842

504

1,809

106

18

7,639,003

1,689,982

3,129,245

288,926

122,364

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

52

53

383

32

15

539,581

148,321

361,585

107,734

116,056

5,901

18,663

3,279

934

579

25.7

15.4

55.2

3.2

0.5

100

59.4

13.1

24.3

2.2

1.0

100

9.7

9.9

71.6

6.0

2.8

100

42.4

11.6

28.4

8.5

9.1

100

6

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

6

STATE 961 342.49 95.41

2,028.41 177.49COUNTY

11.89 20 572.78 11,167.63

MUNICIPAL 122.42 341 252.14 2,180.61

TOTAL

191

506

228

72

17

16

361

422

                      AVMTSYSTEM

253.33 1,615 889.15

0.00 0 0 46.08 71

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 7

253.33 1,615

0.00

0.10

1.25

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

522.09

523.44 1,069.541,081 1,392 3,195.82 996 13,621.14 817

2,102.47 3,858

9372,556.42

11,752.40 514

5922,251.98

10,742

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,027

TOWNSHIP

720

120

1,005

18,663.27 866

11

12

63

14

100

65

10

9

16

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

5,901

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

866

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

253.33 0.00 1,615253.33

522.09 10,742

889.15 961

342.49 191

95.41 17

507.70

849.94

102.72

0.64

14.39

39.21

239.77

94.77

1,714.33 388.14 2,102.47 3,858

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

46.08

2,028.41

177.49

0

0

71

506

16

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,251.98 592

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.10

11.89

572.78

11,167.63

0

0

20

72

422

11,752.40 514

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

1.25

122.42

252.14

2,180.61

2,556.42

0

7

341

228

361

937

TOTAL

253.33

523.44

1,069.54

3,195.82

73

18,663.27

1,615

1,081

1,392

996

817

5,901

1

3

6

17

100

13,621.14

27

18

24

17

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

5,659

3,567

854

164

17,463

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,874

627

7,926,205

1,455,846

1 /

District 7

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

721

530

1,525

58

40

4,266,799

1,216,757

1,920,695

115,366

406,588

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

102

45

433

21

26

828,004

76,921

301,655

29,885

219,381

3,868

14,873

2,874

686

368

25.1

18.4

53.1

2.0

1.4

100

53.8

15.4

24.2

1.5

5.1

100

16.3

7.2

69.1

3.3

4.1

100

56.9

5.3

20.7

2.1

15.1

100

7

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

7

STATE 516 224.87 70.26

1,745.17 349.83COUNTY

4.39 4 315.55 9,756.81

MUNICIPAL 51.04 82 138.17 1,168.57

TOTAL

199

351

83

29

8

23

161

429

                      AVMTSYSTEM

199.47 1,281 458.41

0.00 0 0 6.60 7

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

199.47 1,281

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

383.93

383.93 520.44698 609 2,423.76 661 11,345.47 620

1,336.94 2,702

3261,357.78

10,076.75 461

3802,101.60

6,978

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,536

TOWNSHIP

495

125

657

14,873.07 713

9

14

68

9

100

70

10

12

8

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

3,868

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

713

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

199.47 0.00 1,281199.47

383.93 6,978

458.41 516

224.87 199

70.26 8

383.16

417.80

152.09

1.49

0.77

40.61

72.78

68.77

1,154.01 182.93 1,336.94 2,702

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

6.60

1,745.17

349.83

0

0

7

351

23

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,101.60 380

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

4.39

315.55

9,756.81

0

0

4

29

429

10,076.75 461

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

51.04

138.17

1,168.57

1,357.78

0

0

82

83

161

326

TOTAL

199.47

383.93

520.44

2,423.76

76

14,873.07

1,281

698

609

661

620

3,868

1

3

3

16

100

11,345.47

33

18

16

17

16

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

4,980

3,205

747

150

17,595

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,152

388

14,538,521

3,398,978

1 /

District 8

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

864

356

801

110

21

10,613,052

1,003,958

1,243,386

693,953

984,171

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

146

51

154

26

11

2,377,174

144,314

133,942

468,381

275,168

7,586

11,697

2,152

686

607

40.1

16.5

37.2

5.1

1.0

100

73.0

6.9

8.6

4.8

6.8

100

37.6

13.1

39.7

6.7

2.8

100

69.9

4.2

3.9

13.8

8.1

100

8

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

8

STATE 1,026 270.90 93.97

1,008.00 206.61COUNTY

5.90 10 257.78 5,490.49

MUNICIPAL 121.10 317 270.15 2,622.52

TOTAL

264

391

269

53

26

27

526

299

                      AVMTSYSTEM

179.27 2,382 587.38

0.00 0 0 64.36 154

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 2

179.27 2,382

0.00

0.00

0.79

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

518.43

519.22 778.741,842 1,507 1,806.83 977 8,413.59 879

1,649.95 5,539

1,1143,014.56

5,754.17 362

5721,278.97

18,406

AADT
 Per 
Mile

9,197

TOWNSHIP

1,226

173

1,012

11,697.65 1,777

14

11

49

26

100

73

8

5

15

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

7,587

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,777

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

179.27 0.00 2,382179.27

518.43 18,406

587.38 1,026

270.90 264

93.97 26

513.66

495.01

134.84

0.12

4.77

92.37

136.06

93.85

1,322.90 327.05 1,649.95 5,539

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

64.36

1,008.00

206.61

0

0

154

391

27

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,278.97 572

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

5.90

257.78

5,490.49

0

0

10

53

299

5,754.17 362

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.79

121.10

270.15

2,622.52

3,014.56

0

2

317

269

526

1,114

TOTAL

179.27

519.22

778.74

1,806.83

72

11,697.65

2,382

1,842

1,507

977

879

7,587

2

4

7

15

100

8,413.59

31

24

20

13

12

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

9,722

5,301

1,481

286

36,407

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2003

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

1,824

281

6,656,633

1,207,993

1 /

District 9

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

563

335

827

62

37

4,377,114

834,850

1,075,547

88,282

280,839

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

91

35

127

15

13

807,612

84,926

83,818

12,291

219,347

3,327

9,044

1,824

451

339

30.9

18.4

45.3

3.4

2.0

100

65.8

12.5

16.2

1.3

4.2

100

32.4

12.5

45.2

5.3

4.6

100

66.9

7.0

6.9

1.0

18.2

100

9

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2003 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

9

STATE 573 221.12 27.59

878.39 215.03COUNTY

3.15 4 267.02 5,004.55

MUNICIPAL 36.26 68 165.20 1,292.51

TOTAL

194

256

116

36

3

28

203

247

                      AVMTSYSTEM

119.41 772 493.65

0.00 0 0 9.40 12

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

119.41 772

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

310.66

310.66 542.46813 658 1,531.73 603 6,539.68 481

1,172.43 2,356

3871,493.97

5,274.72 287

2961,102.82

8,132

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,506

TOWNSHIP

735

149

710

9,043.94 1,008

13

12

58

17

100

71

9

9

12

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

3,327

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,008

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

119.41 0.00 772119.41

310.66 8,132

493.65 573

221.12 194

27.59 3

310.50

475.77

142.28

0.35

0.16

17.88

78.84

27.24

1,048.31 124.12 1,172.43 2,356

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

9.40

878.39

215.03

0

0

12

256

28

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,102.82 296

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

3.15

267.02

5,004.55

0

0

4

36

247

5,274.72 287

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

36.26

165.20

1,292.51

1,493.97

0

0

68

116

203

387

TOTAL

119.41

310.66

542.46

1,531.73

72

9,043.94

772

813

658

603

481

3,327

1

3

6

17

100

6,539.68

23

24

20

18

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,172

3,321

1,078

202

17,720

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial
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